## University of Oklahoma College of Law University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

2-2-1832

## [Resolution of Mr. Frelinghyusen]

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset

## **Recommended Citation**

S. Doc. No. 43, 22nd Cong., 1st Sess. (1832)

This Senate Document is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

22d Congress, 1st Session.

## IN SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES.

FEBRUARY 1, 1832. Mr. FARLINGHUTSEN offered the following resolutions.

FEBRUARY 2, 1832.

Postponed to, and made the order of the day for, Tuesday, the 14th instant ...

1. Resolved, That the Government of the United States is bound by the terms and stipulations of several treaties made with the Cherokee nation of Indians, and also by the provisions of the intercourse act of 1802, to protect said nation from all intrusions upon their territory.

2. Resolved, That the President of the United States does not possess the constitutional power of dispensing with the execution of the intercourse act of 1802, and of said treaties; and that, until the said act shall be repealed, and while the said treaties remain, it is the duty of the President to enforce their provisions and stipulations.